Die ETH-Bibliothek ist die Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften. Sie besitzt keine Urheberrechte
an den Zeitschriften und ist nicht verantwortlich für deren Inhalte. Die Rechte liegen in der Regel bei
den Herausgebern beziehungsweise den externen Rechteinhabern. Siehe Rechtliche Hinweise.

Conditions d'utilisation
L'ETH Library est le fournisseur des revues numérisées. Elle ne détient aucun droit d'auteur sur les
revues et n'est pas responsable de leur contenu. En règle générale, les droits sont détenus par les

éditeurs ou les détenteurs de droits externes. Voir Informations légales.

Terms of use
The ETH Library is the provider of the digitised journals. It does not own any copyrights to the journals
and is not responsible for their content. The rights usually lie with the publishers or the external rights
holders. See Legal notice.

Download PDF: 08.05.2025

ETH-Bibliothek Zürich, E-Periodica, https://www.e-periodica.ch

https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/about3?lang=de
https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/about3?lang=fr
https://www.e-periodica.ch/digbib/about3?lang=en

Additional segment information Traffic
(pro forma, not audited)

Profit and Loss Accounts

Passenger
Traffic*

2000
CHF m

Freight
2000

CHF m

Traffic
total
2000

CHF m

Operating income
Traffic income 1 684.7 1 097.9 2 782.6
Grants 545.7 20.6 566.3

Sundry earnings with third parties 246.2 77.6 323.8
Revenue from cross-charging 201.0 97.3 298.3

Total operating income 2 677.6 1 293.4 3 971.0

Operating expenses
Personnel, materials and other expenses -1 527.2 -787.1 -2 314.3

Depreciations and non-capitalisable
investments -266.2 -47.9 -314.1

Rolling stock maintenance restructuring -41.3 -14.7 -56.0
Expense from cross-charging -676.8 ' -462.8 -1 139.6

Attribution of overhead charges -11.8 -5.8 -17.6

Total operating expenses -2 523.3 -1 318.3 -3 841.6

Operating result 154.4 -25.0 129.4

Net proceeds from sale of assets 10.2 1.2 11.4

Extraordinary income 1.5 -3.0 -1.5
Reallocation for central divisions 16.9 0.5 17.4

EBIT 183.0 -26.3 156.7
Financial income -101.0 -23.2 -124.2
Reallocation for central divisions -19.0 -9.3 -28.3

Profit before tax 63.0 -58.8 4.2
Taxes 0.0 0.0 0.0

Annual profit 63.0 -58.8 4.2

* incl. Business Field Brünig

	Additional segment information traffic